
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/25/00 AWARD DATE = 06/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-40-1(67)000TR              J.P. NUMBER: 1754704    BAMS NO: 000173     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG I-40 BEG.
                  AT THE OKLAHOMA/TEXAS STATE LINE AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    770,740.73      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-8B(309)/BRFY-8B(314)      J.P. NUMBER: 0615905M   BAMS NO: 000025     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   390
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281                                           LENGTH: 7.110900   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-281 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF US-281/SH-152 IN
                  BINGER AND EXTENDING NORTH TO LOOKEBA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,453,626.51      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 026

    PROJECT NO.: MGSY-14B(414)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1569104    BAMS NO: 000205     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CTST(LINDSEY STREET)                             LENGTH: 0.825000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON LINDSEY STREET, IN THE CITY OF NORMAN, NEW ALIGNMENT TO
                  CONNECT LINDSEY STREET TO 36TH STREET WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,483,065.78      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/25/00 AWARD DATE = 06/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: CB-122C(005)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1643604    BAMS NO: 000213     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.006000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 17.863 KM. EAST AND
                  1.609 KM. SOUTH OF US-60/US-270 JCT. IN SEILING

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     66,413.20      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-126B(002)                 J.P. NUMBER: 0207013    BAMS NO: 000174     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-62(NEW ALIGNMENT)                             LENGTH: 0.072000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES ON US-62(NEW ALIGNMENT) OVER WALNUT
                  CREEK JUST WEST OF BLANCHARD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    392,905.40      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-130B(18)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1710904    BAMS NO: 000175     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: HARPER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH: 1.539000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-64, OVER DRY BUFFALO CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 4.83
                  KILOMETERS WEST OF THE TOWN OF BUFFALO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,143,707.89      CONTRACTOR   :       BEMIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/25/00 AWARD DATE = 06/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-134D(006)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1687904    BAMS NO: 000207     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-199)                              LENGTH: 0.299000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-199) OVER SQUIRREL CREEK, APPROX. 3.219 KM.
                  SOUTH AND 3.710 KM. EAST OF JCT. OF US-70/US-81 IN WAURIKA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    229,701.00      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-145A(30) TR               J.P. NUMBER: 1752304    BAMS NO: 000176     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-259(N. PARK AVE.)                             LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-259(N. PARK AVE.)
                  AND 6TH STREET IN THE CITY OF BROKEN BOW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     50,005.15      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-160A(42)(43)TR            J.P. NUMBER: 1763404M   BAMS NO: 000178     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF SH-51 & COUNTRY
                  CLUB AND SH-51 & SANGRE ROAD IN THE CITY OF STILLWATER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    116,232.01      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/25/00 AWARD DATE = 06/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-63D(421)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1471204    BAMS NO: 000210     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.151000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE AT A TRIBUTARY OF ROCK CREEK, 6.0 MILES
                  NORTH AND 1.7 MILES EAST OF SHAWNEE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    219,875.60      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 205

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-166C(42)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1789504    BAMS NO: 000029     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: IN RD                                            LENGTH: 1.021000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : TO SERVE GRIFFIN WHEEL COMPANY, BEGIN AT TIGER SWITCH RD. AT
                  145TH EAST AVE. AND EXTEND TO 161ST EAST AVE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    311,333.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.
                                                                      SAND SPRINGS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-103N(30)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1831804    BAMS NO: 000214     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 1.370000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : DIAMOND GRINDING(CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 7.53 MILES NORTH OF JUNCTION SH-7W, SOUTH OF ATOKA
                  AND EXTEND NORTH ON US-69

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     99,686.40      CONTRACTOR   :       MCLAKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      RINGWOOD IL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/25/00 AWARD DATE = 06/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 255

    PROJECT NO.: MC-107N(44)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1839804    BAMS NO: 000247     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 1.800000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-69 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.8 MILE SOUTH OF THE JCT.
                  OF US-69/SH-78, IN THE CITY OF DURANT, AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    295,776.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: MC-112N(29)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1832104    BAMS NO: 000215     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-271                                           LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : RED RIVER BRIDGE ON US-271 TEXAS/ OKLAHOMA STATE LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     52,120.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: MC-112N(30)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1832204    BAMS NO: 000216     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-271                                           LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : RED RIVER BRIDGE ON US-271 TEXAS/OKLAHOMA STATE LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    164,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/25/00 AWARD DATE = 06/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 330

    PROJECT NO.: MC-152C(36)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1831904    BAMS NO: 000219     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH: 6.110000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JUNCTION OF SH-164 AND US-77 AND EXTEND SOUTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    343,055.00      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.: MC-161N(56)PT.1&2/MC-161N(57)  J.P. NUMBER: 1834804C   BAMS NO: 000223     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 8.870000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-69 BEG 3.44MI N. PITTSBURG/ATOKA C/L EXT N.; BEG 1.88MI
                  S. US-69/SH-131 EXT N.; BEG US-69/SH-113 EXT. N.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,086,579.60      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 375

    PROJECT NO.: MC-166C(50)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1839104    BAMS NO: 000250     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-28A                                           LENGTH: 4.700000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-28A/SH-66 AND EXTEND EAST
                  ON SH-28A

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    269,969.59      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 05/25/00 AWARD DATE = 06/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: MC-172N(129)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1824004    BAMS NO: 000224     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-64 UNDER 41ST W. AVE. 12.8 MILES AND US-64 OVER 49TH W.
                  AVE. 12.3 MILES SOUTHEAST OF OSAGE COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    124,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      HUMBLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 390

    PROJECT NO.: MC-172N(130)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1824104    BAMS NO: 000225     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : US-64 UNDER 41ST W. AVE. 12.8 MILES AND US-64 OVER 49TH W.
                  AVE. 12.3 MILES SOUTHEAST OF OSAGE COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     20,544.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 05/25/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 141

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-NBIP(102)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1772304    BAMS NO: 000245     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH: 0.000000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING(METALIZING)

       LOCATION : NORTHWEST 23RD STREET BRIDGE OVER I-44 IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: MC-161N(56)PT.1                J.P. NUMBER: 1834804    BAMS NO: 000220     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 2.200000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-69 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 3.44 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  PITTSBURG/ATOKA COUNTY LINE AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 350

    PROJECT NO.: MC-161N(56)PT.2                J.P. NUMBER: 1834805    BAMS NO: 000221     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 2.980000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-69 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.88 MILE SOUTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF US-69/SH-131 AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 05/25/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.: MC-161N(57)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1834904    BAMS NO: 000222     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 3.690000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-69 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF US-69/SH-113 AND
                  EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 13,693,336.86
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,645,020.54
                                                                           ================


